FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached	original document(s) or convices				
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 102791087	Conveyance Type  Assignment  License	Security Agreement				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Change of Name				
Reel# Frame	Liverger	Other				
Corrective Document	<i>(</i>	U.S. Government				
Reel# Frame		ONLY by U.S. Government Agencles)				
#	L Departm	nental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) Tony Miao		Execution Date				
		6/30/2004				
Name (line 2)						
Second Party		Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Jin Tay Industries Co., Ltd.						
Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded  is an assignment and the  receiving party is not				
Address (line 1) No. 486, Sec. 3, Ming-Chih I	34	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
, 110. 400, Gec. 3, Ming-Chin )	Ka	representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Taipei Hsien		separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Taishan Hsiang	Taiwan, R.O.C.					
City	81-1-10	710 Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Add		Zip Code first Receiving Party only.				
Name Alan D. Kamrath						
Address (line 1) NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.						
Address (line 2) 900 Second Avenue South						
Address (line 3) Suite 820 International Centre						
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015647 FRAME: 0092

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Addre	SS Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	612-392-7306
Name	Alan D. Kamrath,	(20040496.ORI)		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenu	ue South		
Address (line 3)	Suite 820 Internation	onal Centre		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minne	esota 55402		
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	per of pages of the a	attached conveyance o	locument # 7
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent N	Number(s)	[] Mandage and	
Enter either the	e Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Number	iviark it additio ו∟i wark it additio	nal numbers attached. numbers for the same property).
	Application Number(s)	) ]	Date Contract Contrac	numbers for the same property). ent Number(s)
10/884,454				- Number(s)
	<del></del> -		<del></del>	
	L	[		
		<del></del>	<del></del>	
		atent Application, enter	the date the patent applicat	on was Month Day Year
atent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT	application number	PCT	PCT	
<u>ол</u> іу іг а U.:	S. Application not been assigned.	PCT	PCT F	PCT
umber of Prope	rties			PCT
	Enter th	e total number of p	roperties involved.	# 1
e Amount	Fee Amou	unt for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ment;	Enclosed 🔯 🔻 🏻 D	isted (37 CFR 3,41): Peposit Account	\$ 40
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ment;	Enclosed 🔯 🔻 🏻 D	eposit Account [	\$ 40
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	ment: int t by deposit account or if ac	Enclosed 🔯 🔻 🏻 D	eposit Account [	<b>#</b>
Method of Pay Deposit Accou Enter for payment	ment: int t by deposit account or if ac Deposit A Authorizat	Enclosed   D	Peposit Account	#
Method of Pay Deposit Accou Enter for payment  atement and Sig	ment:  Int  I by deposit account or if at  Deposit A  Authorizat  nature	Enclosed	eposit Account larged to the account.)	#
Method of Pay Deposit Accou Enter for payment  atement and Sig To the best of r attached copy i indicated herei	ment:  Int  I by deposit account or if at  Deposit A  Authorizat  nature	Enclosed	peposit Account  parged to the account.)  tional fees:  Information is true and Charges to deposit account.	# Yes No 🖂
Method of Pay Deposit Accou Enter for payment  atement and Sig	ment:  Int  It by deposit account or if at  Deposit A  Authorizat  nature  my knowledge and better in the original of the original or the orig	Enclosed	eposit Account larged to the account.)	# Yes No 🖂

## UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL

ney Docket No.:

CFP-016213 (20040496,ORI)

Inventor:

**Tony Miao** 

Connector Lock for a Universal Serial Bus Port

ess Mail Label No.: EV373528689US

ress to: Mail Stop Patent Application

**Commissioner for Patents** 

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07-14-2004



102791087

## ication Elements:

X

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27.

Specification

Total Pages: 12

X

Drawings

Total Sheets: 6

Oath or Declaration Total Pages:

a. b.

X

Newly executed.

Copy from prior application (for continuation/divisional with Box 13 completed)

10884454 7-2-8f

X

Application Data Sheet.

## ompanying Application Parts

X

Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document)

Information Disclosure Statement

Preliminary Amendment

X

Return Receipt Postcard

07/09/2004 EFLUKES 00000029 10884454

02 FC:8021

40.00 EP

1

**PATENT** REEL: 015647 FRAME: 0094

; 1:45PM	;nikolai mersereau	;612 349 6556	#
	Request and Certification	Under 35 U.S.C. 122(b)(2)(B)(i)	
X	Certificate of Mailing Via E	express Mail	
X	Check in the amount of \$4	25.00	
	If a <b>CONTINUING APPLIC</b> requisite information below Application Data Sheets un	ATION (check appropriate box and supply and in a preliminary amendment, or in an oder 37 CFR 1.76):	
Cont	inuation Divisional	Continuation-in-Part	
ior appli	cation Serial No.:		
applica	tion information: Examiner:	Group Art Unit:	
Assig	nee Information for Inclus	sion on the Patent Application Publicatio	n:
gnee:: ess::		Jin Tay Industries Co., Ltd. No. 486, Sec. 3, Ming-Chih Rd. Taishan Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.C	D.C.
od of P	ayment		
Payme	ent enclosed by check to co	ver the filing and recording fees.	
under	37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 whic	o charge any fees or refund any overpayme h may be required by this paper to Deposit sit Account name of Nikolai & Mersereau, P	
esponde	ence Address:		
omer No	.: 23595		
	stration No.: 28,227		
ature: _	Ma Tomedo	Date: July 2, 2004.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Tony MIAO	
(1—5) insert Name(s) of inventor(s).	(2)	
	(3)	
	(4)	·
	(5)	
(G) Industry of Auri	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigne assign, transfer and set over to	and other good and valuable consided agree(s) to assign, and hereby does
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) JIN TAY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. No. 486, Sec. 3, Ming-Chih Rd., Tai	shan Hsiang, Taipei Hsien
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) Taiwan, R.O.C.	<u> </u>
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire righ States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted ther CONNECTOR LOCK FOR A UNIVERSAL SERI	he invention, and all applications for refor, known as  [AL BUS PORT]  [Foreign Application or Applications for the properties of the properties
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applica of America  June 30, 2004  (9) on	
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	,
Assignee may deem necessary or  2) The undersigned agree( concerning this application or c sible in obtaining evidence and g  3) The undersigned agree( States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree( ting the invention and improven ceedings regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (  6) The undersigned hereby dentification which may be necessification of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be benefit of the heirs, executors, accordance in the secondary of the secondary.	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the sthereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to so to execute all papers necessary in connection with any in continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate to long forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to so to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof nents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to said application or any division or divisions or continuing a interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement grant(s) the firm of P.A.  (grant(s) the firm of Nikolal & Mersercal the power to inspect the power to inspect the power to inspect the power to inspect the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and iministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	application and any continuing or ction with such applications as the othe invention hereby transferred. Atterference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posto obtain a grant of a valid United any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal profissue any and all Letters Patents of applications thereof to the said Asright to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. Sert on this assignment any further United States Patent Office for re-ind/or assigns, and shall inure to the
	_ Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	PATENT
RECORDED: 07/	02/2004 REEL	: 015647 FRAME: 0096